traded mainly on the Inter- Continental Exchange (ICE),
the CME group, the OTC Brent market, and crude and

refined products swap markets. The term of natural gas,
power, and emission derivatives is usually three years
or less, and they are mainly OTC physical forwards
and options, NASDAQ OMX Oslo forwards, and futures
traded on the European Energy Exchange (EEX),
NYMEX and ICE.

The table below contains the commodity price risk
sensitivities of Equinor's commodity-based derivative
contracts. Equinor's assets and liabilities resulting
from commodity-based derivative contracts consist
of both exchange traded and non-exchange traded
instruments, including embedded derivatives that have
been bifurcated and recognised at fair value in the
Consolidated balance sheet.

Price risk sensitivities at the end of 2023 and 2022 at
30% are assumed to represent a reasonably possible
change based on the duration of the derivatives. Since
none of the derivative financial instruments included in
the table below are part of hedging relationships, any
changes in the fair value would be recognised in the
Consolidated statement of income.

Commodity price sensitivity At 31 December

2023 2022

(in USD million) - 30% + 30% - 30% + 30%

Crude oil and refined products net gains/(losses) 442 (442) 666 (666)

Natural gas, electricity and CO₂ net gains/(losses) 86 (52) (3) 140

CONTENTS ABOUT US
GROUP
PERFORMANCE

REPORTING SEGMENT
PERFORMANCE

FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

ADDITIONAL
INFORMATIONINTRODUCTION168168

Equinor 2023 Integrated annual reportEquinor 2023 Integrated annual report

4.1 Consolidated financial statements 4.1 Consolidated financial statements

2022 Artbox Report Template All rights reserved © Artbox AS 2022

Currency risk
Equinor’s cash flows from operating activities deriving
predominantly from oil and gas sales, operating
expenses and capital expenditures are mainly in USD,
but taxes, dividends to shareholders on the Oslo Børs
and a share of our operating expenses and capital

[…]

2022 Artbox Report Template All rights reserved © Artbox AS 2022

Equity price risk
Equinor’s captive insurance company holds listed
equity securities as part of its portfolio. In addition,
Equinor holds some other listed and non-listed equities
mainly for long-term strategic purposes. By holding
these assets, Equinor is exposed to equity price risk,
defined as the risk of declining equity prices, which
can result in a decline in the carrying value of certain
Equinor’s assets recognised in the balance sheet.
The equity price risk in the portfolio held by Equinor’s
captive insurance company is managed, with the
aim of maintaining a moderate risk profile, through

geographical diversification and the use of broad
benchmark indexes.

The following equity price risk sensitivity has been
calculated, by assuming a 35% reasonable possible
change in equity prices that impact Equinor’s financial
accounts, based on balances at 31 December 2023. At
31 December 2022, a change of 35% in equity prices
was equally viewed as a reasonable possible change.
The estimated gains and the estimated losses following
from a change in equity prices would impact the
Consolidated statement of income.

Equity price sensitivity At 31 December

2023 2022

(in USD million) - 35% + 35% - 35% + 35%

Net gains/(losses) (552) 552 (450) 450

Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that Equinor will not be able
to meet obligations of financial liabilities when they
become due. The purpose of liquidity management
is to ensure that Equinor always has sufficient funds
available to cover its financial obligations.

The main cash outflows include the quarterly dividend
payments and Norwegian petroleum tax payments
made six times per year. Trading in collateralised
commodities and financial contracts also exposes

Equinor to liquidity risk related to potential collateral
calls from counterparties.

If the cash flow forecasts indicate that the liquid assets